SPECIFICATIONS
FEATURES
    The FCX-AII series absolute, differential and gauge
pressure transmitters accurately measures and transmits
proportional 4 to 20mAdc signal.
The transmitters utilize the unique micromachined capa-
citive silicon sensor with state-of-the-art microprocessor
technology to provide exceptional performance and

perature correction operation of the complete transmitter
unit (transmitter and seals) (see code B,C,L,M digit 11 of
the codification F#B, F#D, F#M)
A thermal isolation or a heating of the capillaries minimises
the ambient temperature effect.
Pressure limits :
Working pressure :
Limited by the static pressure or the working pressure of the
transmitter or by the nominal flange rating of the diaphragm
seal (PN). (Please take the smallest of both)
Vacuum limit :
Depending of the limit of the transmitter and the filling fluid
of the seal.
For a differential or gauge pressure transmitter the lowest
vaccum is 20 Torr or 27 mbar abs.
Only the absolute pressure transmitter can be used till
absolute zero (FKM).
For the utilization of vacuum service < 20 Torr (27 mbar abs.)
the absolute pressure transmitter has to be used.
        Seal  DN 50 / 2”  DN 80 / 3” DN 80 / 3”  DN 100 / 4” Adaptor
      SS diaphr.  SS diaphr. other diaph. SS diaphr.  SS diaphr.
Transmitters             materials
 F#B/F#M -
 gauge /abs   2.03     0.11    0.22     0.04     0.11
 pressure
 capillary(m)  1.5     0.08    0.2     0.03     0.08
 F#D -
 differential   0.48     0.04    0.05     0.02     0.04
 pressure
 capillary (m)  0.32     0.03    0.07     0.01     0.03
10
FKB, FKD, FKM S
CODE SYMBOLS - S
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
S  - DESCRIPTION
A Flanged axial diaphragm seal connection
R Flanged radial diaphragm seal connection - Not possible with rigid mounting design digit 6 : code R
W Wafer type - Not possible with rigid mounting design digit 6 : code R
(*1) Flanges RF (Flange size and rating)
4 ANSI-150LB 3''-ISO PN 20 DN 80
5 ANSI-150LB 4''-ISO PN 20 DN 100
6 ANSI-300LB 3"-ISO PN 50 DN 80
7 ANSI-300LB 4"-ISO PN 50 DN 100
8 DIN PN40 DN80
9 DIN PN16 DN100
H (*2) ANSI-150LB 2''-ISO PN 20 DN 50
J (*2) ANSI-300LB 2''-ISO PN 50 DN 50
G (*2) DIN PN40 DN50
U PN 25 / DN 50  - coupling nut  DIN 11851 design  material code "V" only
V PN 40 / DN 50  - coupling nut SMS  material code "V" only
W PN 40 / DN 50 - seal only  Clamp  material code "V" only
X No dead volume  Sanitary  material code "V" only
A (*3) Flange adaptor PN 40 DN 25  material code "V" - others UR
B (*3) Flange adaptor ISO PN 20 DN 25 (1"-150 ANSI)  material code "V" - others UR
C (*3) Flange adaptor ISO PN 50 DN 25 (1"- 300 ANSI)  material code "V" - others UR
D (*3) Flange adaptor PN 40 DN 40  material code "V" - others UR
E (*3) Flange adaptor ISO PN 20 DN 40 (1"1/2 - 150 ANSI)  material code "V" - others UR
F (*3) Flange adaptor ISO PN 50 DN 40 (1"1/2 - 300 ANSI)  material code "V" - others UR
S (*3) Screwed 1/2 NPTE  material code "V" - others UR
T (*3) To be welded (pipe 2"1/2)  material code "V" - others UR
Diaphragm seal material
Diaphragm Flange raised face  Flange
V (*4) SS 316 L SS 316 L SS 316 L
H (*9) Hastelloy-C  Hastelloy-C SS 316 L
B (*9) Monel  Monel SS 316 L
T (*9) Tantalum   Tantalum SS 316 L
P (*9) Titanium Titanium SS 316 L
R (*9) Zirconium Zirconium SS 316 L
C (*9) SS 316 L + gold coat SS  316 L  SS 316 L
F (*9) (*5) SS 316L  + FEP lining SS 316 L + FEP lining  SS 316 L
Diaphragm seal design
Y Flush mounting
A (*6) Diaphragm extension 50 mm